s rim /S SPARE PARTS LIST

PRIMA VY

from frame / engine 2 200 001/ 3 450 001

NSU (GREAT BRITAIN) LTD. 134-136, KING STREET, HAMMERSMITH, LONDON W6






Amendment

Page 14

2
intermediate casing ' *26 10 CO 902 1 1
Seal ring - 091 901 033 1 20x30x7 mm 2
Bearing 1 011 055 770 1 15x35x11 6202 DIN 625 3
Flange l 26 10 CO 084 1 4
Screw l M 5x10 DIN 87 2 5
Washer 26 10 CO 016 1 16x25,9x0,8 mm 6
Outer race for
needle bearing 1 26 10 0 015 1 7

*in lieu of 26 10 00 507

Page 15, Fig. No. 11 28 10 00 900 inlieuof 26 10 00 $G0
Page 16, Fig. No. 13 28 10 00 900 inlievof 26 10 00 90C
Page 45

1
Silencer 28 71 01 ¢O1 1 2
Muffler 28 71 00 901 1 —
Flute tube 28 71 00 900 1 —

* Clip Y 11 71 00 $06 1 14

* delete last line

Page 46

delete air cleaner unit 26 16 00 016






PRIMA V

Supply of spare parts 'Y
Part number index

Group

Engine

Crankcase 00/01
Cylinder and Piston

Assembly flywheel 02/04
Transmission, Rear transmission

Clutch 10/13
Gearchange mechanism 14
Gearshift shackle

Carburettor 16
Electrical equipment (engine)

Fan cowl 1719
Frame, Mudguards 31/33/34
Propstand and Centerstand 35/36/38
Luggage carrier, Saddle cover

Body panels

Instrument panel 39/40
Spring fork

Handlebars with Fittings 41/43/44
Bowden cables

Front wheel

Rear wheel 51/52
Foot-brake lever 53/56

Rear wheel suspension

Exhaust system

Fuel tank 71/72
Fuel tap
Electrical equipment (chassis) 81

Tools and Special equipment 91/92/93






Instructions for ordering spare paris

This Spare Parts List contains the Order Numbers and the Descriptions of all the
genuine Spare Parts that are available for the NSU vehicle, and they are also
illustrated.

The parts are listed according to the Groups to which they belong (see first page
and aiso thumb index).

The information in the numbered columns is as follows:

Column 1 = Part No.
Column 2 == Quantity req'd.
Column 3 = Remarks

Column 4 = Fig. No.

One or more vertical arrows after the Part No. indicate the items included in
complete assemblies. Where the arrow is interrupted (—), the part concerned is
not included in the assembly.

Ordering Spare Parts
Please do not use the orders for other messages or when making enquiries.

An Order for Spare Parts must give:

1. The full address of the person or firm ordering and the date.
2. The way the parts are to be sent, and, if by rail, the nearest railway station.
3. The complete Order Numbers (as given in the Spare Parts List).
4. The quantity required.
5. The correct description of the parts {as given in the Spare Parts List).
6. For painted parts in addition to the Order No. give the Code Number for the
finish required:
desert beige 26
brick red 27
fundra green 28
dolphin blue 29

7. When ordering parts for a specific machine, quote the Frame No. and the
Engine No.

8. Signature of the person ordering.

London, January 1958

A short horizontal arrow in front of the Vehicle No. in the “Remarks” column
indicates up to Vehicle No. A short horizonta! arrow after the Vehicle No. in the
“Remarks’ column indicates from Vehicle No.

This description of all the Spare Parts ist preceded by an Order No. Index, in
which the Order Nos. which commence with a three-figure group are first listed
in numerica! order (without reference to the initial group). These are followed by
the parts that commence with 11, 16, 19, 24, 26, 28, 40, and finally there are
the parts made to DIN Standards listed according to the DIN numbers and their
dimensions. Against each Order No. is shown the page on which the description
and illustration of the part concerned will be found.

Alterations to Spare Parts must be taken into consideration. They are circulated
to NSU Dealers in the NSU Service Information Bulletins, so that it is always pos-
sible to keep the Spare Parts Lists up to date.

If at some prior date the machine has been repaired, and major components
have been fitted which differ from those originally employed, please take this
into consideration when ordering Spare Parts. In case of doubt send a sample
or a sketch.

Conditions of Supply:

Goods are always sent C. O. D. unless paid for in advance.

Apart from items supplied in the original carton, all prices refer to goods supp-
lied unpacked ex London. The packing will be charged for at cost, and is non-
returnable. Any complaints to the supplier should be made within 8 days of
receipt of the goods, enclosing the delivery note.

Warranty Conditions:

Only genuine NSU spare parts must be used when repairing NSU vehicles.

The parts covered by guarantee are outlined in the Six Months Guarantee Form
sent to each owner of a NSU-Vehicle. A copy of this form is enclosed with each
copy of this catalogue for the information of NSU dealers, through whom re-
placement under guarantee takes place.

Special Note:

All genuvine NSU Spare Parts are made to the same specifications as the NSU
machines, and’ are subjected to the same examination and tests. The use of
Genvine NSU Spare Parts ensures therefore that the correct materials are em.
ployed and that the specified dimensions are maintained.

NSU (GREAT BRITAIN) Ltd.

NSU (GREAT BRITAIN) LTD
134—135 KING STREET

HAMMERSMITH, LONDON W 6

Telephone. Riverside 3486 Telegrams: ENESU  Cables and Telex: ENESU LONDON

Registered Office: 7, Chesterfield Gardens, London W 1






Part. No.

024 049 962
028 050 026
128 050 035
025 052 368
011 055 770
026 057 987
021 058 005
125 092 820
018 096 618
018 096 857
018 097 719
034 099 167
033 101 248
024 102 006
021 102 766
025 104 154
024 104 768
011 105 713
011 106 236
021 106 248
024 106 4N
021 106 450

on
omn
031
03
121
1P|
128
126
04
046

106 451
109 070
109 330
109 336

110 084

110 087
110 810
111 740
404 124
410 11

Page

18

51

51

37

14

. 49,50
. 27, 49,50
10

51

51

51

N

30

38

26

40

38

23

12

. 23,24
38

23

. 23,24
28

23

23

23

23

51

48

. 20,38
49

Part. No.

046 410 122
046 410 123
046 410 124
041 410 125
041 410 522
043 411 209
071 716 016
071 716 917
071 716 918
071 716 919
071 716 920
071 716 971
071 716 922
071 716 923
071 716 926
071 716 927
071 717 907
074 743 605
074 743 618
075 752 027
081 802 047
081 816 024
081 816 920
081 816 921
081 816 922
083 831 031
083 831 046
084 841 020
085 851 017
085 851 038
085 851 043
085 851 044

Part Number index

sts all part numbers contained in the spare parts list.

This index I Page Part. No. Page
Page Part.Nof 046 . . . 41 Mi71093 . . . 26
49 085851052 . . . 4 MmMiziwe926 . . . 27
49 085 851 055 . . . 40 niwiwe2z . . . 27
49 08585105 . . . 4 1M1i71w928 . . . 27
26 085 851 057 . . . 4 iz . . . 27
26 085 852 060 . . . 40 miziwe9w . . . 27
49 085852069 . . . 4 nizwosr . . . 27
24 085 852903 . . . 46 nmiiziwes2 . . . 27
23 083 872907 . . . 46 [ M171W09e3 . . . 27
23 083 872 910 46 MNiizw9ee . . . 27
23 083 872911 . . . 46 111710937 . . . 27
23 083 872912 . . . 46 MmMiw7iw9esy . . . 27
23 083 872913 . . . 46 11171090 .. . . 27
23 083 871 511 . . . 48 miiziom . . . 27
23 086 881 033 . . 10,14 1M1710943 . . . 28
23 091 901 1M171093 . . . 27
23 752 .. .M 1M171099% . . . 26
26 1miweoes3on7 . . . 39
38 1M1600024 . . . 30 1130288 . . . 3
.. 38 111600028 . . . 39
. 40, 42 1116 ¢ 1130056 . . . 32
19 o007 . . . 4 11360057 . . . 32
23 111702008 . . . 49
24 1M1I700036 . . . 50 1M3801018 . . . 32
24 11 17 00 068 28 11 38 02 018 32
24 11 17 01 506 47
25 11 17 00 520 50 11 39 02 001 35
48 11 17 60 907 26 11 39 00 009 . . 31
4] 11 17 10 909 28 11 39 00 029 . 33,34,36
4 1117 10 M 26 11 39 00 066 33
40 11 17 10 915 26
41 11 17 10 916 26 11 41 00 052 37
41 117 (

Part. No.

11 41 00 053
11 41 00 780
11 41 00 835
11 41 00 841
11 41 00 842

11 43 00 506

11 44 00 010
11 44 00 028
11 44 00 032
11 44 00 923

11 52 00 870

11 53 00 002
11 53 00 730
11 53 00 819
11 53 00 844

11 55 00 850

11 71 00 906

11 72 00 600

11 81 60 600
11 81 60 601
11 81 10 902
11 81 10 903
11 81 11 904
11 81 11 905

ge
Pa37
37
30
37
7

38
18
48

39
38

.19, 22
. 16,42
.19, 2
16,1

47

Part. No.

n
n
n
n
11
n

n
1}
1

n
n
n

81
81
81
81
81
81

9
12
N

94
94
94

10 908
1 N2
60 922
60 926
70 950
11 997

00 007
00 600
00 601

60 600
00 902
00 922

16 16 00 917

16 44 01 001

16 53 00 010
16 53 00 013

16 81 00 009

16 93 00 042

19 05 00 055
19 16 00 027

19 41 01 012
19 41 00 025
19 41 00 027

Page
47
47
48
48
49

47

51

51

51

52

52

52

23

29

.19, 42
. 19,42

35

17
25

37
37
37



Part. No.

19 43 00 007
19 43 00 008
19 43 00 009
19 43 00 010
19 43 00 OV
19 43 00 013
19 43 00 014
19 43 00 015
19 43 00 016
19 43 00 019
19 43 00 020
19 43 00 505
19 43 00 900

19 51
19 51
19 51
19 51
19 5
19 51
19 5
19 5
19 51
19 51
19 51
19 51
19 51
19 51

24 01

24 16

00 010
00 012
01 013
00 014
00 015
00 o
00 043
00 047
00 504
00 510
00 51
00 512
00 515
01 516

00 510

00 900

24 51 00 0N

Page
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
38

. 40, 42

40
4]
40
40
4]
4]
40
40
40

. 40, 42

41
40
40
40

23

49

Part. No.

24 81
26 01
26 01
26 01
26 01
26 01

00 012
00 004
00 005
00 006
01 006
00 008

26 01 00 501
26 01 00 502

26 02 00 003
26 02 00 009
26 02 00 010
26 02 00 O

26 04 00 005
26 04 00 006
26 04 00 007
26 04 00 008
26 04 00 009
26 04 00 013
26 04 00 502

26 10 00 003
26 10 00 010
26 10 01 O11
26 10 01 012
26 10 00 014
26 10 00 015
26 10 00 016
26 10 00 017
26 10 00 042
26 10 00 043
26 10 00 044

26 10 00 045

Page
50
10
10
15
10
10
10
10

n
N
1
29

12
12
12
12
12

. 12,13

12

14

. 15,17

17
17
17
14

. 14,17

17
15

15
15

Part. No.

26
26
26
26
26
26

10 00 044
10 00 048
10 00 065
10 00 067
10 00 069
10 00 073

26 10 00 077
26 10 00 078
26 10 00 079
26 10 00 080
26 10 00 081
26 10 00 083
26 10 00 084
26 10 00 085
26 10 00 086
26 10 00 114
26 10 00 115
26 10 00 116
26 10 00 118
26 10 00 119
26 10 00 120
26 10 01 501
26 10 00 505
26 10 00 510
26 10 00 517
26 10 00 519
26 10 00 601
26 10 00 901
26 10 00 902

26 13 00 068
26 13 00 015

26 13 00 017

Paae

. 42,

15
15
14
14
14
20
20
14
15
15

17
14
15
42
14
17
17
20
17
17
17
14
15
20
14
15

14

18
18

19

Part. No.

26
26
26
26
26
26

-
12 77 v

13 00 022
13 00 023
13 00 024
13 00 025
13 00 029

26 13 00 033
26 13 00 037
26 13 00 041
24 13 00 046
26 13 00 050
26 13 00 051
26 13 00 062

26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

13 00 064
13 00 506
13 00 512
13 00 514
13 00 515
13 00 517

14 00 005
14 00 006
14 00 009
14 00 010
14 00 011
14 00 012
14 00 014
14 00 023
14 00 027
14 00 028
14 00 032
14 00 033
14 00 034

14 00 035

Page
19
18
18
18
18
18
8
18
18
19
18
18
18
18
19
18
18
18
18

20
20

20

20

20

20

. 16,22

. 16,22
U}
. 26,21,22
20

20

2

2

Part. No. Page
26 14 00 047 . 16,22
26 14 00 048 . 14,22, 43
26 14 00 051 . 16,22
26 14 00 053 2
26 14 00 054 . 16,22
26 14 00 501 20
26 14 00 502 20
26 14 00 503 20
26 14 00 504 . 16,22
26 14 00 507 . 16,22
26 14 00 509 20
26 14 00 510 20
26 14 00 5N . 16,22
26 14 00 512 . 16,22
26 14 00 515 . 16,22
26 14 00 516 . 16,22
26 16 00 015 25
26 16 00 016 25
26 16 00 030 39
26 16 00 040 25
26 16 00 042 25
26 16 00 505 25
26 16 01 505 25
26 16 00 506 39
26 17 00 001 28
26 17 00 002 28
26 17 00 004 28
26 17 00 005 28
26 17 00 006 28
26 17 00 501 26
26 17 00 503 28
26 17 00 504 .

Part. No.

26 17 00 900
26 17 00 901
26 17 00 902
26 17 00 906
26 17 00 907
26 17 00 908
26 17 00 909
26 17 00 90

26 19 00 005
26 19 00 501
26 19 00 505

26 31 00 022
26 31 00 023
26 31 00 035
26 31 00 047
26 31 00 056
26 31 00 061
26 31 00 529
26 31 00 900

26 32 00 027
26 32 00 039
26 32 00 042
26 32 00 045
26 32 00 052
26 32 00 053
26 32 00 502
26 32 00 508

26 33 00 003
26 33 00 005

Page
26
27
27
27
27
27
26
27

N
29
29

30
30
34
30
30
30

30
32
35
30
35
35
30
35

31
31



Part. No.

26 34 00

26 35 00
26 35 00
26 35 00
26 35 00
26 35 00

26 36 00
26 36 00
26 36 00

26 38 00
26 38 00
26 38 00
26 38 00
26 38 00
26 38 00
26 28 00

26 3% 01
26 39 01
26 39 00
26 39 00
26 39 00
26 39 01
26 39 01
26 39 00
26 39 00

501

003
009
010
501
502

500
505
508

009
014
015
016
506
508
509

044
045
047
048
051
056
057
064
073

26
26
26
26

26

39 00 074
39 00 081
39 00 082
39 00 096

39 00 106

Page

31

31
31
31
31
31

32
32
32

32
32
32
32
32
32
32

34
34
34
34
33
34
34
35
35
33
34
34
34

34

Part. No.

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00
39 00

40 00
40 00
40 00
40 00
40 00
40 00

41 00
41 00
41 00
41 00
41 00
41 00
41 00
41 00
11 00

107
108
501
502
503
504
505
512
513
514
515
516

014
018
019
503
504
900

013
014
015
034
035
036
037
038
039

4
LY
a1
M

1

00 040
00 041
00 046
00 517

00 518

Page
33
34
35
35
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35

36
36
36
36
36
36

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

37

Part. No

26 41 00 51
26 41 00 522

26 43 00 007
26 43 00 500
26 43 00 501
26 43 00 502
26 43 00 505

26 44 00 008
26 44 00 580
26 44 00 501
26 44 00 502

26 51 00 047
26 51 00 501
26 51 00 504
26 51 00 513
26 51 00 515
26 51 00 516

26 52 00 004
26 52 00 007
26 52 00 008
26 52 00 009
26 52 00 501
26 52 00 503

26 53 00 005

26 53 00
26 53 00
26 53 00
26 53 00

26 33 00

019
020
021
502

505

Page

. 40, 42,

. 40, 42,

37
37

38
38
38
38
38

39
39
39
39

47
40
53
41
40
40

42
42
2
42
0
£

43
43
43
43

43

Part. No.

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26
26
26

26

56 00 006
56 00 037
56 00 039
56 00 043
56 00 044
54 00 045
56 00 046
36 00 047
56 00 049
56 00 060
56 00 508
56 00 509

71 00 015
71 00 037
71 01 504

72 00 008
72 00 020
72 00 021
72 00 022
72 01 504
72 00 508
72 00 514
72 00 515
72 00 900
72 00 901

73 00 501

81 00 007
81 00 009
81 00 010

81 00 0N

Page

44
44

. 37,44

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

45
45
45

. 30, 46

46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

51

49
49
49

49

Part. No.

26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81
26 81

26 81

00 012
00 013
00 014
00 015
00 016
00 017
00 018
00 019
00 020
00 0N
00 022
00 030
00 031
00 032
00 033
00 034
00 036
00 037
00 039
00 502
00 503
00 504
00 505
00 506
00 507
00 508
00 509
00 311
00 512
00 513
00 900
50 902
50 903

50 904

Page
49
49

. 49,50

49
50
49
49
49
50
50
49
50
50
50
50
50
49
50
50
49
49
49
50
50

50
50
48
50
50
47
48
48

48

Part. No.

26 91 00 001
26 91 00 002
26 91 00 003
26 91 00 500

26 92 00 001
26 92 00 002
26 92 00 004
26 92 00 502
26 92 00 900
26 92 00 901
26 92 00 902
26 92 00 903

26 93 00 001
26 93 00 002

28 00 00 900
28 01 00 900

28 02 00 002
28 02 00 004
28 02 01 501
28 02 01 502

28 04 00 002
28 04 00 003
28 04 00 004
28 04 00 006
28 04 00 008
28 04 00 010
28 04 00 012
28 04 00 014

28 04 00 501

Page

.12,

51
51
51
51

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

53
53

1
n
11
12

12
12
12
13
12
13
13
13

12



Part. No. Page
28 04 00 503 12
28 04 00 504 13
28 04 00 505 13
28 04 00 506 13
28 04 00 507 . 12
28 10 00 900 . 15,16
28 16 00 501 23
28 16 00 900 23
28 16 00 901 23
28 16 00 902 23
28 16 00 903 23
28 16 00 904 23
28 16 00 905 . 24
28 16 00 906 . 23,24
28 16 00 907 24
28 16 00 909 23
28 16 00 910 24
28 16 00 9N 24
28 16 00 912 24
28 16 00 913 23
28 33 00 501 31
28 39 00 001 34
28 39 00 501 34
28 71 01 001 45
28 71 00 900 45
28 71 00 901 45
28 81 00 001 50
28 81 00 005 47
28 81 00 500 48
28 81 00 501 50
28 81 00 502 47
28 81 00 503 47
28 81 60 900 47

40 56 00 021

Page
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
47

. 37,44




Part. No.

DIN 7
6 m 6x12

DIN 63

AM 5x12 .
AM 6x15 .

DIN 84
AM 3x6
AM 4x5
AM 4xé
AM 4x6
(Messing)
AM 4x7

AM 4x10 .

AM 5x8
M 5x18 .
M éx15.
M 6x20

DIN 85

AM 4x12 .

M 5x12

DIN 87
M 5x10

DIN 88
M 4x6 .
M 4x8 .

Page

20

34
15

26

. 27,48
. 26,47

28

26
44
29
48
27

. 27,42

25
30

14

36
36

Part. Ne.

DIN 91
AM 4x6

AM 4x10 .
AM 4x15 .

AM 5x10

AM 6x15 .

DIN 94
2x15

DIN 125
3,7
6,4
7.4
8,4

DIN 127
B3
B 4
B5
A6 .
B8

DIN 137
A4 .
B 4

DIN 137
AS5 .
B5
A6 .

Page
27

. 33,47
... 47
33, 36, 38, 47
31

. 16,22

26
. 16,22
. 16,22
. 11,53

26

26, 27,28, 44

48
38

30, 32,45, 49

. 25,48
. 26, 35,47

. 14,30
29, 31,34, 51

10, 14,19, 20
27,31, 42

Part. No. Page
DIN 137

B6 . .14,28,30,31,45

A7 . LA

B7 . 31,32

A8 . . . . . .37

B8 . .20,21,32,40,45

A0 39

B10 . 37,38

B4 9,30
DIN 315

M8 . 53
DIN 433

43 2

8,4 43
DIN 471

10x1 37

19x1,2 17
DIN 472

40x1,75 15

42x1,75 40

52x2 10
DIN 551

M 4x8 . . 34, 47
DIN 603

M 8x60 53

Part. No.

DIN 660
1,7x3,5
1,7x7,5
3x23

DIN 835
M 8x25
M 8x35

DIN 911
10

DIN 931
M 6x35
M 6x36
M 6x38
M 6x60
M 6x65
M 7x52
M 8x25
M 8x28
M 8x65
M 8x90

DIN 933

M3x9 .

M 5x18

M 6x8 .

M 6x12
M 6x15
M 6x20
M 7x12
M 8x15
M 8x20

Page

. 34,35

34
51

11
n

51

46
45
31
10
10
3
30
30
27
32

26

. 31,38

30

. 28,31
. 14,38

20
32

. 45,49

32

Part. No. Page
DIN 933
M 8x25 45
DIN 934
M3 . .. 26
M5 . . 14,30,31
34, 48,51
M6 . . 14,16,22
28, 31,45
M8 . 11,21,30,32,45
M 10 . 40, 42
M 10x1 37,39, 44,47
DIN 936
M8x1 . . 20,40
M 10x1 37
M14x1,5 . . 9,30
M 20x1,5 .. .15
DIN 940
M 6x24 10
M 6x26 14
M 6x30 10
M 6x32 14
M 8x135 10
DIN 960
MB8x1x82 . . . 32
DIN 961
MB8xIx22 . . . ¥

Part. No. Page
DIN 985

M 8x1 32
DIN 1476

2x3 . 30

4x6 . 20
DIN 6799

2,3 36

4 ... 35

6 . 16,22,32

7 . 16,22

8 .16,22,31,43

9 . 40,42
DIN 6888

3x3,7 27

3x5 . 12
DIN 7338

C 3x6 18
DIN 7603

A 6x12 20

A 8x14 20

C14x18 21

A 24x32 14
DIN 7973

S 4,8x16 34
DIN 7974

$2,9x9,5 . . 25,50






Description

Engine w/starter and
carburettor

Bolt
Washer
Lock washer

Nut

28 00 00 900
26 31 00 023
26 31 00 022
B 14 DIN 137

M 14x 1.5DIN 936

NSU-Prima-V
1. 1958




Description 1 2 3 4
Crankcase front 26 01 00 501 1 1
Stud 26 01 00 008 1 M 8x177 2
Stud M 8x 135DIN 940 1 3
Crankcase rear 26 01 00 502 1 4
Stud 26 01 00 008 1 M 8x177 5
Stud M 8x 135 DIN 940 1 6
Stud M 6 x 30 DIN 940 4 7
Stud M 6 x 24 DIN 940 2 8
Additional parts

for crankcase front

Bearing 125 092 820 1 20x52x15 6304 DIN 625 9
Oilseal 091 901 033 1 20 x 30 x 7 mm 10
Adjusting bush 26 01 00 004 2 n
for crankeda rear

Bearing 125 092 820 1 20x52x15 6304 DIN 625 12
Circlip 52x2 DIN 472 1 13
QOilseal 26 01 01 006 1 30 x 40 x 7 mm 14
Adjusting bush 25 01 00 004 2 15
of casmngs Y

Gasket 26 01 00 005 1 16
Lock washer A 6 DIN 137 12 17
Screw M 6x65DIN 931 2 18
Screw M 6x60DINI3N 4 19

Set of gaskets

28 01 00 900

01




Description 1 4 o 2
Cylinder with piston 28 02 01 502 —_
® Cylinder 28 02 01 501 1
Stud M 8 x35DIN 835 2
Gasket 26 02 00 010 3
@ Cover —_ 4
Elbow 26 02 00 009 5
Stud M 8x25DIN 835 —
Circlip 11 10 00 752 6
Nut 034 099 167 7
Gasket 26 02 00 003 8
Gasket 28 02 00 004 9
Cylinder head 28 02 00 002 10
Spacer 26 19 00 005 1
Washer 8,4DIN 125 12
Nut M 8DIN 934 13
@ not supplied
@ s group 19
NSU-Prima V

1.1958




Description 1 2 3 4
- 04
Crankshaft assambly
wibearings 28 04 00 507 1 1
® Bearing — 2 —
@® Crankshaft 28 04 00 002 1 2
® Crank pin 26 04 00 005 1 3
M Washer 26 04 00 008 1 4
@@ Roller 011 106 236 40 normal 5x5 DIN 5402 5
®® Roller 011 106 236 40 + 0,004 5x5 DIN 5402 —
®@ Roller 011 106 236 40 -+ 0,002 5x5 DIN 5402 —_
®®@ Roller 011 106 236 40 — 0,002 5x5 DIN 5402 —
®@ Roller 011 106 236 40 — 0,004 5x5 DIN 5402 —
®@ Roller 011 106 236 40 — 0,006 5x5 DIN 5402 —
® Race 26 04 00 007 1 6
® Connecting rod 26 04 00 502 1 7
Bush 26 04 00 009 1 8
® Circlip ) 26 04 00 006 1 9
® Washer 26 04 00 008 1 10
® Crankshaft 28 04 00 003 1 11
Woodruff key 3x5 DIN 6888 1 —
Piston and cylinder 28 02 01 502 1 —
@ Piston 28 04 00 501 1 62 mm (¥ 12
Piston ring 28 04 00 004 3 62 mm 13
Gudgeon pin 28 04 00 006 1 14
Circlip 26 04 00 013 2 15
Oversize parts
Piston 28 04 00 503 1 62,25 mm —
Piston ring 28 04 00 008 3 62,25 mm —
Gudgeon pin 28 04 00 006 1 —
Circlip 26 04 00 013 2 —
@ not supplied,
send in crankshaft
@ as required
@ not supplied by itself
® see group 01

NSU-Prima V
12 1.1958



Description 1 3

Piston 28 04 00 504 62,5 mm & —
Piston ring 28 04 00 010 62,5 mm —_
Gudgeon-pin 28 04 00 006 —_
Circlip 26 04 00 013 —
Piston 28 04 00 505 62,75 mm & —
Piston ring 28 04 00 012 62,75 mm & —
Gudgeon pin 28 04 00 006 —
Circlip 26 04 00 013 —
Piston 28 04 00 506 63 mm -
Piston ring 28 04 00 014 63 mm & —
Gudgeon pin 28 04 00 006 —
Circlip 26 04 00 013 —

NSU-Prima-V
1. 1958

144

13



Description 1 2 3 4
= 10
Gearbox w/inter-
mediate casing and
final drive assembly 26 10 00 901 1 —
Intermediate casing 26 10 00 507 1 1
Seal ring 091 901 033 1 20x30x7 mm 2
Bearing 011 055 770 1 15x35x11 6202 DIN 625 3
Flange 26 10 00 084 1 4
Screw M5x10DIN87 2 5
Washer 26 10 00 014 1 16x25,9x0,8 mm 6
Quter race for needle 26 10 00 015 1 7
bearing
Transmission casing 26 10 €0 505 1 8
Bush 26 10 00 003 1 9
Washer 26 10 00 016 1 16x25,9x0,8 mm 10
Quter race for needle
bearing 26 10 00 015 1 n
Stud M 6x26DIN 940 4 12
Stud M 6 x 32 DIN 940 2 —
Stud 26 10 00 114 1 13
Breather stub 26 10 00 078 1 14
Adjusting bush 26 01 00 004 2 15
Gasket 26 10 00 069 1 16
Lock washer B 6 DIN 137 24 17
Nut M 6 DIN 934 12 18
Oil filler and drain plug 11 55 00 850 2 19
Gasket A 24x32 DIN 7603 2 20
Cover 26 10 00 065 1 21
Lock washer A 5 DIN 137 2 22
Nut M 5 DIN 934 1 23
Cover 26 10 00 519 1 24
Gasket 26 10 00 067 1 25
Lock washer A 6 DIN 137 12 26
Screw M 6x15DIN 933 6 27
Lock washer A 6 DIN 137 2 28
Nut M 6 DIN 934 ] 29
z ey




Description 1 2 3 4 .I o
12
Rear transmission
{final drive assembly)
Needle bearing 26 10 00 079 1 INA-NK 30,20 1
Circlip 40x1,75 DIN 472 1 2
Washer 26 10 00 110 1 3
Seal ring 26 01 00 006 1 30x40x7 mm 4
Spindle, compl. I 26 10 00 510 1 5
Ring 26 10 00 080 1 6
® Race 26 13 00 085 i —
Beoring 26 10 00 601 | 25x52x20,6 3205 DIN 623 7
Flange 26 10 00 048 1 8
Screw M 6x15DIN 63 4 9
@ Shim 26 10 00 042 — 25x34x0,5 mm 10
@® Shim 26 10 00 043 — 25x34x0,6 mm —
@ Shim 26 10 00 044 — 25x34x0,7 mm —
@ Shim 26 10 00 045 — 25x34x0,8 mm —
@ Shim 26 10 00 046 — 25x34x0,9 mm —
@ Pinion w/drivenlayshaft
and bearing 26 10 00 900 1 n
Lock plate 26 52 00 007 1 12
Washer 26 10 00 081 1 13
Nut M 20x1,5 DIN 936 1 4
@ Cover — — —
@ dimension and quantity
as required
@ see page 14
@ supplied only together
with layshaft and
bearing (see page 16,
figure ?3)
® not supplied separa-
tely, send in axle
NSU-Prima-V
1. 1958

15



Description 1 2 3 4
10

12
Transmission
Main shaft 26 10 01 018 1 n 1
® Waosher 012 098 209 — 0,2;0,3;0,5mm —
Circlip 26 10 00 032 1 2
Ring 26 10 00 031 1 3
Washer 26 10 00 034 2 16x19,7x0.8 mm 4
Circlip 26 10 01 074 1 5
Gear 26 10 01 021 1 16 é
Gear 26 10 01 020 1 20 7
Washer 26 10 01 028 1 12x19x2 mm 8
Geor 26 10 01 019 1 23 9
Race 26 10 00 023 1 10
Needie cage 19 05 00 055 1 INA-K 15/13 n
Spring clip 12 DIN 9045 1 12

@ Layshaft with

bearing 26 10 00 900 1 13
@ Washer - 26 10 00 037 — 40,5x46,9x0,5 mm 14
® Washer |— 26 10 00 038 — 40,5x46,9x0,6 mm —
@® Washer 1 26 10 00 039 - 40,5x46,9x0,7 mm —
@ Washer —|— 26 10 00 040 — 40,5x46,9x0,8 mm —
@ Washer l 26 10 00 041 — 40,5%46,9x0,9 mm —_

Bearing ‘ 26 10 00 600 1 20x47x20,6

3204 X - C3DIN 628 15

Flange 26 10 00 047 1 16

Screw AM 6x18 DIN 91 5 17

Gear 26 10 00 007 1 27 18

Lock plate 26 10 00 0 i 19

Nut 26 10 00 OI 1 20 "

@® dimension and quantity
asrequired

@® only supplied together
with pinion
(see page 15, fig. 11}

NSU-Prima V
16 1, 1958



Description 1 2 3 L

Gear 2610 01 0N 1 32 2
Bush 26 10 00 010 1 22
® Waosher 26 10 00 083 —_ 23
® Washer 26 10 00 016 — 16x25,9x0,8 mm —
Circlip 19x1,2 DIN 471 1 24
Gear 26 10 01 012 1 36 25
@® Washer 26 10 00 017 1 15x24x3,5 mm 26
@ Washer 26 10 00 119 — 15x24x3,8 mm —
) Washer 26 10 00 120 — 15x24x4,2 mm —
Gear 26 10 01 500 1 41 27
Bush ! 26 10 00 014 1 28
Needle cage 19 05 00 055 1 INA/K 15113 29
O Washer 26 10 00 115 — 2,7 mm 30
® Washer 26 10 00 116 - 3,0 mm —

@® Quantity and dimen-
sions as required

/4

NS§U-Prima-v
1. 1958



Description 1 2 3 4
12 l 3
Clutch
Thrust plate l 26 13 00 515 1 1
Clutch plate —l- 26 13 00 029 1 2
Rivet l C 3x6 DIN 7338 6 3
|
Lock plate l 26 13 00 008 1 4
Nut -|- 26 13 00 062 1 5
Clutch plate { 26 13 00 037 1 6
Clutch main plate l 26 13 00 514 1 7
Clutch plate -l— 26 13 00 029 1 8
Rivet + C 3x6 DIN 7338 6 9
Spring cup l 26 13 00 050 8 10
Spring -l— 26 13 00 041 8 n
Cup for clutch —|- 26 13 00 051 1 12
Circlip - 26 13 00 033 1 13
Damper - 26 13 00 517 1 14
Lock.plate |— 26 13 00 064 1 15
Nut l | 26 13 00 512 1 16
Seal 1 Y 26 13 00 025 1 5x15x6 17
|
Thrust rod l 26 13 00 015 1 18
Ball l 024 049 962 1 5mm Qg 19
@ Thrust rod l 26 13 00 022 1 59 mm lang 20
@® Thrust rod l 26 13 00 024 1 58,5 mm lang —
@® Thrust rod IT 26 13 00 023 1 60 mm lang —
@ dimension as required
NSU-Prima V

18 1. 1958



Description 1 4 I 3
Clutch control parts

Thrust pin 26 13 00 077 21

Lever 26 13 00 506 22

Yoke 16 53 00 013 23

Pin 16 53 00 010 24

Washer 11 53 00 002 6,4x10x1 25

Locking clip 11 53 00 819 26

Spring 26 13 00 046 27

Seal ring 26 13 00 020 23

Lock washer A 6DIN 137 29

Bolt 081 802 047 30

NSU-Prima-V
1. 1953




Description 1 3 4 I 4
Gearchange mechanism
Shifter fork for 26 14 00 509 1
mainshaft
fgiflfae;sfhcgfkt 26 14 00 510 2
Shifter shaft 26 14 00 032 3
Shifter disk 26 14 00 501 4
Control unit 26 14 00 503 5
Gearchange pawl 26 14 00 502 [
Pin 26 14 00 005 7
Lock washer 26 14 00 010 8
Grooved stud 4x6 DIN 1476 9
Spring 26 14 00 006 10
Seal ring 26 14 00 033 n
Cover 26 10 00 517 12
Ratchet 26 14 00 009 13
Eccentric pin 26 14 00 0N 14
Seal A 8x14 DIN 7603 15
Washer 041 404 134 8,1x15x0,5 mm 16
Spg- washer B8DIN137 17
Nuf M 8x1DIN 936 18
Spring 26 14 00 012 19
Ring 26 10 00 118 20
Gasket 26 10 00 073 21
Pin 6m6x12DIN7 22
Gasket A 6x12DIN 7603 23
Washer 26 10 00 077 6,2x12x0,5 mm 24
Spg. washer A 6DIN137 25
Bolt M 6x20 DIN 933 26
NSU-Prima V
20 1.1958




Description 1 4 .l 4
Stricker lever 26 14 00 027 27
Bush 26 14 00 028 23
Spg. washer B8DIN 137 29
Nut M8DIN 934 30
Pin 26 14 00 034 31
Spring 26 14 00 035 32
Gasket C 14x18 DIN 7603 33
Retainer for pin 26 14 00 053 34
NSU-Prima-V
1. 1958

2



Description 1 2 3 4
12 l 4
Gearshift shackle 26 14 00 507 1 1
®Rubberpad 26 14 00 054 2 2
Bush 26 14 00 048 2 3
Pin 26 14 00 023 1 4
Circlip 8 DIN 6799 2 5
Gearchange link, front 26 14 00 511 1 $
Bush 26 14 00 047 2 7
Washer 7,4DIN 125 3 8
Circlip 6 DIN 6799 2 9
Intermediate lever 25 14 00 512 1 10
Bush 26 14 00 028 1 n
Bush 26 14 00 048 2 12
Washer 26 14 00 051 1 10,3x16x1 mm 13
Circlip 7 DIN 6799 1 14
Gearchange link, 26 14 00 504 1 15
rear, compl.
Gearchange link, rear 26 14 00 515 1 16
Lock washer T 261400014 1 7
Nut M 6DIN 934 1 18
Nut 11 53 00 844 1 19
Nut 11 53 00 730 1 20
Gearchange link, front 26 14 00 516 1 21
Lock plate 26 14 00 014 1 22
Washer 6,4 DIN 125 2 23
Split pin 2x 15DIN 94 2 24
@®please indicate colour

NSU-Prima V
22 1. 1958



Description 1 2 3 4
. 16
Carburettor 28 16 00 501 1 —
Carburettor body 28 16 00 900 1 1
Plug 071 716 917 1 2
Sealing ring 071 716 927 1 3
Needle jet 071 716 921 1 4
Jetbasz 071 716 920 2 5
Sealing 071 716 926 2 6
Plug 28 16 00 9C9 1 7
Sealing ring 28 16 00 913 1 8
O® Main jet 011 105 713 1 9
@® Pilot jet 011 105 713 1 10
@® Starter jet 011 105 713 i 11
Screw 071 716 918 1 12
Spring 071 716 919 1 13
Screw 031 109 330 1 14
Nut 021 106 451 1 15
Float 24 16 00 900 1 16
Float needle 031 109 336 1 17
Sealing ring 16 16 00 917 i 18
Plug 28 16 00 906 1 19
Float champer cop 28 16 00 904 1 20
Screw 021 106 450 2 21
Throttle slide 28 16 00 902 1 22
Jet needle 071 716 922 1 23
Spring clip 071 716 923 1 24
Spring 121 110 084 1 25
Top cap 28 16 00 901 1 26
Lock ring for top cap 121 110 087 1 27
Adjuster 021 106 248 1 28
Nut 121 106 451 1 29 2
Plunger 28 16 00 903 1 30

NSU-Prima V
1.1958



Description 1 4
- 16

Spring 28 16 00 911 31
Plug 23 16 00 907 32
Sealing ring 28 16 00 912 33
Swivelling hose 28 16 00 905 34
adaptor
Holding bolt 28 16 00 906 35
Clamp 081 816 920 36
Screw 081 816 921 37
Nut 081 816 922 38
Sleeve 071 716 016 39
Tube 28 16 00 910 40
Adjuster 021 106 248 41
Nut 021 106 451 42

® normally 105

@ normally 50

® normally 90

® state number
stamped on part

NSU-Prima V

24

1.1958




Description

Cover
Cover
Sealing ring
Intake elbow
Air cleaner unit
Screw

® Plug
Screw
Hose
Clamp
Screw
Spg. washer
Nut

® Tickler cable

® for vehiclies prior to
No. 2203954/ 3 453 598
to be ordered additio-
naly when ordering air

cleaner unit

® s. group 44

26 16 00 505
26 16 01 505
26 16 00 042

26 16 00 040

26 16 00 016
$2,9x9,5DIN 7974
083 831 031

081 816 024

26 16 00 015

19 16 00 027
AM 4x12 DIN 85
A 4DIN137

M 4DIN934

> 2203 954/3 453 958
2 203 955/3 453 999 >

2 203 955/3 453 999 >

-> 2 203 954/3 453 993
-> 2203 954/3 453 998
2 203 955/3 453 939 >

NSU-Prima-V
1. 1958

25



Description 1 2 3 4
17

Flywheel dynamo

and storter 26 17 00 501 1 —
Body 26 17 00 900 1 1
Condenser 11 17 00 916 1 -
Clamp for condenser 11 17 10 915 1 —
Bolt AM 4x6DIN 84 2 —
Spr. ring B 4DIN127 2 —
Contact-breaker 26 17 00 9C9 1 -
bracket

Excenter-bolt 0771 717 907 1 —
Contact-breaker arm 041 410 125 1 —
C-washer 1117 10 993 1 —
Contact bracket 041 410 522 1 —
Washer 4,3DIN 433 1 —
Spg. ring B 4DIN 127 1 —
Bolt AM 4x7 DIN 84 1 —
Bolt M 3x9 DIN 933 1 —
Washer 3,7DIN125 1 —
Insulating washer 11 17 10 996 2 —
Insulating washer 11 17 10 923 1 —
Washer 3,7 DIN 125 1 —
Spg. ring B3DIN 127 1 .-
Nut M3DIN 934 1 —
Resistance 11 17 10 907 1 —_
Spg. ring B3DIN 127 1 —
Bolt AM 3x6 DIN 84 1 —
Spg. washer B 4DIN 137 1 —
Bolt AM 4x6 DIN 84 1 —
Rubber grommet 021 102 766 1 —
Carbon 11710921 2 —
Spring for brush 11 17 10 940 2 —
Spg. ring B 4 DIN 127 1 —
Bolt AM 4x7 DIN 84 1 -

NSU-Prima V
2 1. 1958



Description 1 2 4
123 I 7
Spg. ring B 4 DIN 127 1 —
Bolt AM 4x5DIN 84 1 —
%:i?g(,fff’?erl‘ﬁc('yigﬁéw) 26 17 00 906 1 —
Spade terminal 26 17 00 910 1 —
Lead, ccnnecting,
Eggiinal 61/ 4+ brush 26 17 00 908 1 —
Spade terminal 26 17 00 910 1 —
Lead, connecting,
breaker [ignition coil
{black) 26 17 00 907 1 —
Spade terminal 11 17 10 939 1 —
Rubber cap 021 058 005 2 -
Spg. washer A 6DIN137 8 2
Bolt M 6x20 DIN 84 2 3
Bolt M 6x15DIN 84 2 4
Rubber ring 11 17 10 935 1 5
Cover plate 11 17 10 933 1 6
Bolt AM 4x6 DIN 91 3 7
Lubricating pad 11 17 10 937 1 —
Armature, compl. 26 17 00 901 1 8
Woodruff key 3x3,7 DIN 6888 1 9
Fan 26 17 00 902 1 10
Bob weight 11 17 10 926 1 —
Washer 1117 10 927 nach Bedarf -
C-washer 11 17 10 993 1 —
Spring 1117 10 928 1 —
Cam bush 1117 10 929 1 —
Circlip 11 17 10 930 1 —
@ Woodruff key - — 1
Tongued washer 1117 10 941 1 12
Bolt M 8x65DIN 931 1 13
Cover plate 11 17 10 931 1 14
Spg. ring 11 17 10 932 1 15
NSU-Prima-V

1. 1958 27



Description 1 3 4 .I 7
Cutout 26 17 00 504 16
Bolt M 6x12DIN 933 17
Spg. washer B 6 DIN 137 18
Nut M 6DIN 934 19
Spg. ring B4 DIN 127 -
Bolt AM 4x6 DIN 84 —
Rubber plug 1117 10 943 -
Cutout cover 1117 10 909 —
Ignition coil, compl. 26 17 00 503 12v 20
Ignition coil 26 17 00 006 12v —_
Ignition lead 26 17 00 002 L =330 mm —
@ Ignition lead plug 011 109 070 —
Bush 25 17 00 004 -
Rubber cap 26 17 00 005 —
Clamp 26 17 00 001 22
Spg. washer B 6 DIN 137 23
Bolt M 6x12DIN 933 24
Sparking plug 11 17 00 048 21
@'s. group 04
(crankshaft)
@ When ordering
ignition tead plug,
sealing bush
2617 00 004 and
rubber cap
26 17 00 005 should
be ordered
additionally
NSU-Prima V
28

1.1958



Description 1 2 4 .I 9
Fan cow! 26 19 00 501 1 1
Cap for fan cowl 26 19 00 505 1 2
Cover 26 02 00 011 1 3
Rubber grommet 16 44 01 001 1 4
Spg. washer B5DIN 137 14 7
Screw 5x8 DIN 84 7 8
NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

29



Description 1 2 3 4 3 .I
1
Frame 26 31 00 900 1 1
Bearing cup 26 31 00 047 1 2
Bearing cup 11 41 00 835 1 3
Silent bloc 1 26 31 00 035 2 4
@ Spring for center stand — — —
® Nome plate 033 101 248 1 5
Grooved stud 2x3 DIN 1476 2 6
Splash plate 26 31 00 061 1 7
Spg. washer B6DIN137 3 8
Bolt M 6x8 DIN 933 3 9
@ Thief-proof 26 31 00 529 1 10
lock and key
Back-frame 26 32 00 502 1 1
Rubber mounting 26 32 00 027 2 12
Bearing pin 26 32 00 045 1 13
Spg. washer B14DIN137 2 14
Nut M 14x1,5DIN 936 1 15
Rubber plug 11 16 00 024 2 16
Bolt M 8x25DIN 931 1 —
Bolt M 8x28 DIN 931 1 17
Spg.-Ring B 8 DIN 127 2 18
Nut M 8DIN Y34 2 19
Buffer 26 72 00 008 2 20
® Stop pin — — -
Bolt M 5x12 DIN 85 2 21
Spg. washer A 5DIN 137 4 22
Nut M 5DIN 934 2 23
@ not supplied without
stamped number.
Send in log book
@ Order spare keys
from manufakturer
{Firm Ingenia
Wuppertal-
Wichlingshausen)
@ s. group 35
® s.greup 38
NSU-Prima V

30 1. 1958



Description 1 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5
@ Front mudguard 26 33 00 501 1 1
Bumper 26 33.00.003 1 2
Clip 26 33 00 006 1 3
Bolt M 5x18 DIN 933 1 4
Spg. washer B5DIN 137 2 5
Nut M 5DIN 934 1 6
Screw AM 6x15DIN 91 4 7
Washer 11 39 00 009 4 8
Spg. washer A 6DIN 137 4 9
Nut M 6DIN 934 2 10
® Rubber grommet —_ — —
Rear mudguard 2% 34 00 501 1 n
Spg. washer B7DIN137 2 12
Bolt M 7x52 DIN 931 1 13
Spg. washer B6DIN 137 4 14
Bolt M 6x12 DIN 933 2 15
Spg. washer A 6DIN137 2 16
Nut M 6DIN 934 1 17
Propstand 26 35 00 501 1 13
Pin 26 35 00 003 1 19
Circlip 8 DIN 6799 2 20
Spring 11 35 00 818 1 7
Center stand 26 35 00 502 1 22
Pin 26 35 00 003 1 23
Circlip 8 DIN 6799 2 24
Spring 26 35 00 009 1 25
Clamp 26 35 00 010 1 26
Bolt M 6x38 DIN 931 1 27
Spg. washer B 6 DIN 137 2 23
Nut M 6DIN 934 1 29
@ For use on Prima
Five Star longitudinal
lvve Grawmaon
wrapping)
@ s. group 44
NSU-Prima V

1.1958 31



32

1. 1958

Description 1 4 3 6 3 8
Luggage carrier, 26 36 00 500 —
complete
Luggage carrier, 26 36 00 505 1
main section
Stay, rear 26 36 00 508 2
Cross member 11 36 00 516 3
Wing nut 11 36 00 517 4
Bolt M 8x1x82 DIN 960 5
Nut M 8xT1 DIN 985 6
Bolt M 8x20 DIN 933 7
Lock washer B8DIN 127 8
@® Saddle cover 26 38 00 509 9
Saddle suppori 26 38 00 508 10
Bush 26 38 00 014 1
Spacer bush 26 38 00 009 12
Bolt M7x12DIN 933 13
Spg. washer B7DIN 137 14
Bolt M 8x90 DIN 931 15
Spg. washer B8DIN 137 16
Nut M 8DIN 934 17
Handgrip 26 38 00 506 18
Bolt, front 26 38 00 015 19
Bolt, rear 26 38 00 016 20
Nut M 8x1 DIN 985 21
Spring 11 38 01 018 22
@ Spring 11 38 02 018 —
Stop pin 26 32 00 039 23
Circlip 6 DIN 6799 24
@ state colour
@ as required
NSU-Prima V




Description

Front cowling

Rubber moulding,
right-hand
Rubber moulding,
left-hand

Washer

Screw

26 39 00 503
25 39 00 051
26 39 00 107
11 39 00 029

AM 5x10DIN 91

Headlamp cowling
Washer

Screw

26 39 00 074
11 39 00 066

AM 4x10DIN 91

NSU-Prima V
1.1958

33



Description 1 2 4 3 9
tegshield 23 39 00 501 1 1
Nameplote 28 39 00 001 1 2
Rivet 1,7x3,5 DIN 660 3 3
NSU Insignia 26 39 00 096 1 4
Rivet 1,7x7,5 DIN 660 3 5
Strip, rubber 26 39 00 108 2 6
Stop pad 26 3% 00 106 1 —_
Snap nut 26 31 00 056 4 7
Washer 11 39 00 029 4 8
Screw S 4,8x16 DIN 7973 4 9
Edge stripe, left-hand 26 39 00 081 1 10
Edge stripe, right-hand 26 39 00 082 1 1
Grub screw M 4x8 DIN 551 [ 12
Foot rest, left-hand 26 39 00 504 1 13
Foot rest, right-hand 26 39 00 505 1 14
Rubber washer 26 39 00 047 14 15
Washer 26 39 00 048 12 16
Bridge 26 39 00 512 1 17
Screw AM 5x12DIN 63 2 18
Washer 11 39 00 029 2 19
Spg. washer B5DIN137 24 20
Nut M 5DIN 934 12 2i
Rubber floor covering,

rear, left 26 39 01 C44 1 —
Rubber floor cavering,

rear, right 26 39 01 C45 1 22
E:obnt;?lrefflf or covering, 26 39 01 056 1 -
Rubber flcor covering,

front, right 26 39 01 057 1 23

NSU-Prima V

34

1.1958



Description 1 4 3 9
Side panel, left-hand 24 39 00 501 1
Nameplate 11 39 02 001 2
Rivet 1,7x3,5 DIN 660 —
Bush 26 39 00 064 3
Rubber moulding 26 39 00 073 4
Heel plate, front 26 39 00 513 5
Heel plate, rear 26 39 00 515 6
Spg. washer B4DIN137 7
Nut M 4DIN 934 8
Side panel, right-hond 26 39 00 502 9
Nameplate 11 39 02 001 —
Rivet 1,7x3,5 DIN 660 —
Bush 26 39 00 064 10
Rubber moulding 26 39 00 073 n
Heel plate, front 26 39 00 514 —
Heel plate, rear 26 3% 00 516 —_
Spg. washer B4DIN137 —
Nut M 4DIN 934 —
Side panel 26 32 00 508 12
Double spring washer 16 93 00 042 13
Clip 26 32 00 042 14
Rubber pad 26 32 00 052 15
Tube 26 32 00 053 16
Lock washer 4 DIN 6799 17
NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

35



Description 1 2 3 4
' 40

Instrument panel 26 40 00 900 1 1

Hook for handbag 26 40 00 503 1 2

Screw M 4x8 DIN 88 3 3

Rubber moulding 26 40 00 014 1 4

Grommet 16 81 00 009 1 5

Screw AM 5x10DIN 91 2 6

Spacer 11 39 00 029 2 7 7

9

Cover 26 40 00 504 1 8

Slide 26 40 00 018 1 9

Spring 26 40 00 019 1 10

Lock washer % 2,3 DIN 6799 1 1

Screw M 4x6 DIN 68 1 12

=
\

S =

NSU-Prima V
36 1.1958



Description 1 2 4
v 41

Front fork, compl. 26 41 00 522 1 1
Front fork 26 41 00 521 1 2
Ring 11 41 00 052 1 3
Bearing cone 11 41 00 053 1 4
Leading links, assembly 26 41 00 518 1 5
Bush 19 41 01 012 4 6
Bush 19 41 00 025 1 7
Spg. washer A8DIN137 4 8
Bolt M 8x1x22 DIN 961 2 9
Tube 26 41 00 013 2 10
Cap 26 41 00 015 4 1
Pivat bolt 26 41 00 014 2 12
Spg. washer B 10 DIN 137 4 13
Nut M 10x1 DIN 936 2 14
Front wheel suspension — — —
Shock absorber 26 41 00 517 1 15
Bush 26 41 00 046 1 —_
Cup 26 41 00 034 1 -
Tube 26 41 00 035 1 16
Spring 26 41 00 036 1 17
Tube 26 41 00 038 1 18
Sealring 26 56 00 039 1 19
Nut 26 41 00 037 1 20
Rubber ring 26 41 00 039 2 il
Bush 26 41 00 041 1 22
Washer 26 41 00 040 1 23
Nut M 10x1DIN 934 1 24
Lock washer 40 56 00 021 1 25
Pivot bolt 19 41 00 027 1 26
Circlip 10x1 DIN 471 1 27
Bearing parts

Ball 035 052 368 23 e 28
Ball 11 41 00 780 35 e 29
Bearing cup 11 41 00 841 1 30
Adjusting nut 11 41 00 842 1 31

NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

37



Description 1 2 3 4
123 4 3

Handlebars, 26 43 00 502 1 1
with fittings
Handlebars 26 43 00 500 1 2
Clutch lever 19 43 00 007 1 3
Brake lever 19 43 00 008 1 4
Bush 19 43 00 009 2 5
Washer 041 404 134 2 8,1x15x0,5 mm 6
Cup spring 19 43 00 010 2 7
Bolt M 5x18 DIN 933 2 8
Ei%%ifrjﬁ:r:rdip 19 43 00 020 1 9
Throttie twistgrip 19 43 00 505 1 -
Body 19 43 00 011 1 10
Spring 074 743 605 1 N
Adjusting screw 074 743 618 1 —
Grub screw 19 43 00 900 1 12
Slider 024 106 412 1 13
Grip 024 106 411 1 4
Twistgrip sleeve 024 104 768 1 —
End cop 11 44 00 923 1 17 mm & 15
Screw M 5x10 DIN 91 1 16
Edging strip, 19 43 00 019 1 17
left-hand

@ Dipper switch - — — —_

@ Fixed grip ‘ 024 102 006 1 18
Handiebar support 26 43 00 501 1 19
Cap 26 43 00 007 4 20
Inlet air silencer 26 43 00 505 4 21
Spg. ring A 6DIN127 4 22
Bolt M 6xT5DIN 933 4 23
Spg. washer B10DIN137 1 24
Bolt 19 43 00 015 1 25
Rubber base plate 19 43 00 016 1 26
Cap 11 43 00 506 1 27

® s. group 81

@ state colour

NSU-Prima V
38 1.1958



Description 1 2 3 4

43 44

Control cable for cluich 26 44 00 501 1 1

Adjusting screw 19 44 00 014 1 2

Knurled nut 19 44 00 013 1 3

Control cable 26 16 00 506 1 4

for starter

Nut 26 16 00 030 1 5

Cable bracket 11 16 00 028 1 6

Spg. washer AT0DIN137 1 7

Nut M 10x1 DIN 934 1 8

Knob 1 16 03 017 1 9

Control cable 26 44 00 500 1 10

for hand brake

Adjusting screw 19 44 00 014 1 n

Knurled nut 19 44 00 013 1 12

Protection tube 26 44 00 008 1 13 7

Grommet 11 44 00 032 1 14

Cantrol cable for 26 44 00 502 1 15

carbyrettor throttie
@ Centrol cuble for — - _ !

rear brake |
® s. Group 53

NSU-Prima V

3 — - ——

4--—eb

13—




Description 1 2 3 4
rr 51
Front wheel, assembly
cempl. | 26 51 00 515 1 —
Whee! ‘ 26 51 00 504 1 1
@ Inner tube - 3,50—10" 1 —
® Tyre l 3,50—10" 1 —
Spg. ring 26 51 00 047 3 2
Nut M 10DIN 934 3 3
Front hub, compl. ‘ 26 51 00 516 1 —
Front hub ‘ 26 51 00 501 1 4
Ball bearing 24 01 00 510 1 20x42x12 6004xDIN 625 5
Circlip 42x1,75 DIN 472 1 [
Bearing tube 19 51 00 012 1 7
Spacer tube 19 51 00 014 1 8
Ball bearing 24 01 00 510 1 20x42x12 6C04xDIN 625 9
Washer 19 51 00 047 1 20x30x1,5 mm 10
Oilseal 085 852 060 1 28x42x8 mm n
Oilseal 085 851 038 1 32x42x10 mm 12
Ring 19 51 00 015 1 13
Braka plate, compl. 19 51 00 510 1 14
Brake plate | 19 51 01 516 1 15
Bush ! 085 851 055 1 16
Brake shoe ‘ 19 51 00 511 2 17
tining | 19 51 00 010 2 18
Rivet ' 075 752 027 12 19
Spring 11 52 00 870 2 20
lock washer 9 DIN 6799 1 21
Brake cam 19 51 00 515 1 22
Brake cam lever 19 51 00 504 1 23
Seal ring 025 104 154 1 24
Spg. washer B8DIN 137 2 25
Nut M 8x1DIN 936 1 26
NSU-Prima V
40 1.1958




e«

Description 1 4 5 I
Bush 19 51 01 013 27
Caop 085 851 052 28
Speedometer drive 19 51 00 512 29
Axel 19 51 00 021 30
Axel nut 085 852 069 3
Brake anchorage link 26 51 00 513 32
Bush, rear 085 851 056 33
Bush, front 085 851 057 34
Bolt 19 51 00 043 35
Cap 085 851 017 36
Bush, rear 085 851 043 37
Bush, front 085 851 044 38
Cap 085 851 017 39
Spg. washer A7DIN137 40
Nut 084 841 020 41
Cap 085 851 046 42
® not supplied
NSU-Prima V
1.1958

4]



Description 1 2 3 4
1 52
Rear hub 26 52 00 501 1 1
Wheel 26 51 00 504 1 2
@ Inner tube 3,50—10" 1 -
© Tyre 3,50~10" 1 -
Spg. ring 26 51 00 047 3 3
Nut M 10DIN 934 3 4
Brake com 26 52 00 503 1 5
Spacer 26 52 00 008 1 6
Spring 26 52 00 009 1 7
Brake-cam lever 26 52 00 004 1 8
Yoke 16 53 00 013 1 9
Pivot pin 16 53 00 010 1 10
Washer 11 53 00 002 1 6,4x10x1 mm n
Clip 11 53 00 819 1 12
Spg. washer A 6DIN137 2 13
Screw M 6x20 DIN 84 1 14
Brake shoe \ 19 51 00 5SM 2 15
Lining 19 51 00 010 2 16
Rivet } 075 752 027 12 17
Spring 11 52 00 870 2 18
Criclip 9 DIN 6799 1 19
Washer 26 10 00 081 1 20
Locking plate 26 52 00 007 1 21
Washer 26 10 00 081 1 22
Nut 26 10 00 086 1 23
@ not supplied

NSU-Prima V
42 1. 1958



Description 1 4 5 3
Foot-brake lever 26 53 00 505 1
Bush 26 14 00 048 2
® Rubber pad 26 53 00 021 3
Pivot pin 26 53 00 019 4
Washer 8,4 DIN 433 5
Clip 26 53 00 020 6
Pivot pin 26 53 00 005 7
Circlip 8 DIN 6799 8
Raar brake cable 26 53 00 502 9
@ state colour
NSU-Prima V
1,1958

43



Description 1 2 3 4 5 6
Rear wheel suspension — — —
Shook absorber 26 56 00 509 1 1
Spring cup 26 56 00 037 1 2
Rubber packing 26 56 00 039 1 3
Tube 26 56 00 508 1 4
Spring 26 56 00 060 1 5
Spring cup 26 56 00 043 1 6
Rubber ring 26 56 00 044 2 7
Cup 26 56 00 045 2 8
Spacer bush 26 56 00 046 1 9
Washer 26 56 00 047 1 10
Nut M 10x1 DIN 934 1 1
Lock Nut 40 56 00 021 1 {10x1) 12
Bolt 26 56 00 006 1 13
Lock washer 26 56 00 049 1 14
Spg. ring B4DIN127 1 15
Screw AM 4x10DIN 84 1 16
NSU-Prima V

44 1.1958



Description 1 4 7 .I
@ Exhaust pipe 26 71 01 504 1
@ Exhaust etbow — —
@ Silencer 28 71 01 001 2
Spg. ring B8DIN 127 3
Bolt M Bx15DIN 933 4
Spg. washer B8 DIN 137 5
Nut M 8DIN 934 6
Pipe clip 26 71 00 037 7
Bolt M 6x36 DIN 931 8
Spg. washer B 6DIN 137 9
Nut M 6DIN 934 10
Gasket 26 71 00 015 1
Spg. ring B8DIN 127 12
Bolt M 8x25DIN 933 B
Clip 11 71 00 906 4
© Sob asoss o716
only complete exhaust
system interchangeable
@ s. group 02
NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

45



Description 1 2 3 4
72

@© Fuel tank 26 72 01 504 1 1
Rubber buffer 26 72 00 008 7 2
Cap 26 72 00 508 1 3
Fuel tap 26 72 00 020 1 -

' 2 3
Gauge - 26 72 00 514 1 4
Seal l 26 72 00 021 | 5
Seal 26 72 00 900 1 6
Nut 26 72 00 901 1 7
Seal 083 872 907 1 —
Gavuze 083 872 910 1 8
Filter cup 083 872 903 1 9
Seal 083 872 911 1 10
Nipple 083 872 913 1 1
Seal 083 872 912 1 12
Screw 6x35DIN 931 1 13
Protective sleeve 26 72 00 022 1 —
Pipe 26 72 00 515 1 L =250 T4
Sleeve Y 11 72 00 600 2 —

(D For vehicles prior to
2 203 955/3 453 999
the following parts will
have 1o be ordered

additionally:

Filter cover 26 16 01 505
Screw 081 816 024
Seal 26 16 00 042

Air cleaner unit 26 16 00 016

46 NSU-Prima V
1. 1958



Description 1 2 3 4
12 8]

Headlamp unit 11 17 01 506 1 —
Bulb holder 11 81 11 905 1 1
Stud 4x8 DIN 551 4 2
Refiector, without 11 81 11 904 1 3
bulb holder

Glass 11 81 10 902 1 4
Seal ring 11 81 11 997 1 5
Glass mounting ring 11 81 10 903 1 6
Spring for bulb holder 11 81 10 908 1 7
Cap 11 17 00 007 2 8
Screw AM 4xT0DIN 91 2 9
Headlamp bulb 11 81 60 600 1 B12V 35/35 W 10
Parking bulb 11 81 60 60} 1 HI12V,2W 1l
Dipper switch 28 81 00 503 1 12
Screw AM 5x10 DIN 91 1 13
Dipper-switch lead 28 81 40 908 1 —
and lighting switch 2 81 0090 ' b
Ignition key 1181 11 912 1 15
Spg. washer B 4DIN 137 2 16
Screw AM 4x6 DIN 84 2 17
Fog-light 28 81 00 502 1 -
Fog-light unit 28 81 40 901 1 —
Glass mounting ring 28 81 40 904 1 18
Seal ring 28 81 40 903 1 —_
Diffusor glass, yellow 28 81 40 202 1 19
Reflector 28 81 40 905 1 20
Screw with

lock washer AM 4x15DIN 91 2 21
Bulb holder 28 81 40 906 1 23
Base plate (rubber) 28 81 00 005 1 24
Spg. washer 26 51 00 047 1 25
Nut M 10x1 DIN 934 1 26
Bulb for fog-light 28 81 60 900 1 27

NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

47



Description 1 2 3 4 8 I
1

Push-switch for

fog-light 28 81 00 500 1 28

Knob for push-switch 28 81 00 907 1 —

Rear light and

stop light 26 81 00 511 1 -

Glass for rear lamp

(red) 26 81 50 902 1 3 7

Glass mounting ring 26 81 50 904 1 32

Screw with

lock washer 26 81 50 903 2 33

Bulb for rear light 11 81 60 926 1 L12V,5W 34

Bulb for stop light 11 81 60 922 1 12V, 15W 35

Screw M 5x18 DIN 84 2 36

Spg. washer B5SDIN 127 2 37

Nut M 5DIN 934 2 38

Cable clip 126 111 740 1 —_

Cable clip 11 44 00 028 3 40

Catsch 11 44 00 010 3 41

Stop-light switch 086 881 511 1 42

Spg. washer A 4DIN137 2 43

Screw M 4x5DIN 84 2 44

Cover 083 831 046 1 45

NSU-Prima V

48 1.1958



Description 1 3 4 8 ,I
Battery 26 81 00 036 1
Battery lid 11 81 70 950 2
Screw 045 410 121 —
Washer 046 410 122 —
Spg. ring 046 410 123 —
Nut 046 410 124 —
Rubber strip 043 411 209 3
Tightening strap 24 81 00 503 4
Horn 1117 02 008 5
Spg. ring B8DIN 127 6
Bolt M 8x15DIN 933 7
Cable harness, 26 81 00 502 —
left-hand
Sleeve 26 81 00 007 1200 mm —
(® Lead:Battery —
ignition switch 26 81 00 009 1550 mm —
Spade terminal 26 81 00 013 54mm —
@ Lead: Cutout —
charging indicator light 26 81 00 010 1550 mm —
Spade terminal 26 81 00 014 4,4mm —
Rubber cap 021 058 005 -
@ Lead: Fuel tank | fuel
control lamp 26 81 00 011 1595 mm —
Connecting plug 24 B1 00 011 —_
Cable harness, 26 81 00 504 —
right-hand
Protective sleeve 26 81 00 015 1200 mm —
@ Lead: Ignition
switch — starter 26 81 00 018 1540 mm —
Spade terminal 26 81 00 022 6,4mm —
Protective sleeve 26 81 00 017 840 mm —
® Lead: Ignition
switch — ignition coil 26 81 00 019 1800 mm —
Spade terminal 026 057 987 54mm ¢ -
Rubber cap 021 058 005 —_
® Lead: Ignition
switch — tail lamp 26 81 00 012 2310 mm —
NSU-Prima V

1. 1958

49



Description 1 2 3
12

® Lead: Stop light —

stop-light switch 26 81 00 021 1 1440 mm —_
® Lead: Ignition 26 81 00 020 1 1030 mm —

switch — stop-light —

switch

Protective sleeve ! 26 81 00 016 1 100 mm —
®Lead: ignition 26 81 00 506 1 160 mm, 210 mm —

switch 56 —

instrument lights
@ Lead: Ignition switch 57

parking light 26 81 00 505 1 390 mm —

OO Lead: Ignition

switch 15/54 —

Charging indicator

light and fuel

indicator light 26 81 00 507 1 130 mm, 230 mm —
@ Lead: Battery

cut out 51 26 81 00 508 1 300 mm —

Spade terminal 57 987 1 —

Spade terminal 26 81 00 014 1 -

Rubber cap 58 005 1 _

Cabel harness 26 81 00 509 1 —

Protective sleeve 26 81 00 034 1 250 mm —_
@ Lead | 26 81 00 031 1 350 mm —

Cable joint ' 24 81 00 012 1 —
® Lead l 26 81 00 032 1 350 mm —

Cable joint 24 o 00 012 1 -
® Lead J 26 81 00 033 1 350 mm —

Cable joint 24 81 00 012 1 —
@ Lead: 15/54 Ignition

switch — horn 26 81 00 030 1 180 mm —
® Earth lead:

Frame — engine

frame — battery 26 81 00 513 2 210 mm —

Spade 1erminal ’ 26 81 00 039 2 —_
@ Spade ferminal ! 11 17 00 036 2 700 mm —

Lead: Battery — batiery 11 17 00 520 1 —

Spade terminal 11 17 00 036 2 —

Lead:

Push switch - fog light 28 81 00 001 1 —
® Lead: Ignition

switch 54 — 28 81 00 501 1 400 mm —
® Lead: Fuel tank —

frame 26 81 00 512 1 165 mm —

Spade terminai 26 81 00 014 1 4,4mm —

Spade terminal Y 26 81 00 037 1 —

1

Screw

®red

@ brown
@ green
@ black
® yellow
® blue
@ withe

50

$2,9x9,5DIN 7974

NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

@ >

QmMmonNn

Flywheel dynamo

Combined Starter [ Light
Ignition switch

Battery
Headlight
Parking light
Tail light
Stop light

H Charging indicater lamp O

J Speedometer lamp
K Fuel control light

L Dipper switch

M Lever for horn

N Horn

R
S
T

Stop light switch
Ignition coil
Spark plug
Ground terminal

W Fog-light switch

X
z

Push-botton for flash-signal
Clock lamp

a o0 a0 g o

black
red
brown
yellow
white
blue
green



Description 1 4 9.|
Tool box 26 73 00 501 1
Lid 018 096 857 2
Rivet 3x23 DIN 660 —
Wing nut 018 096 618 3
Spg. washer B 5DIN137 4
Nut M 5DIN 934 5
Tool kit, compl. 26 91 00 500 —
Tool roll 26 91 00 003 6
Screwdriver 018 097 719 7
Spanner for front wheel 26 91 00 002 8
Tommy bar 11 91 00 007 9
Combination pliers 023 050 026 10
Douple-ended sparner 128 110 810 17x19 1
Douple-ended sparner 11 91 00 601 10x11 12
Douple-ended sparner 11 91 00 600 8x9 13
Plug spanner 26 91 00 001 14
Alleenkey 10 DIN 911 15

(@ Duster 128 050 035 16

@® not supplied

NSU-Prime V
1.1958

51



Description 1 3 4 9 2
Instruments
Clock 26 92 00 001 ]
Rubber ring 26 92 00 900 —
Mounting bracket 26 92 00 902 —
Knurled nut 11 94 00 922 —
Socket for Clock lamp 11 94 00 902 3
Socket for charging-
Comirotlamp °! 26 92 00 903 4
Speedometer head 26 92 00 005 2
Mounting bracket 26 92 00 901 5
Knurled nut 11 94 00 922 [
Socket for speedometer
illumination bulb 11 94 00 902 3
Speedometer cable 26 92 00 502 7
Rubber cap 25 92 00 004 8
Rubber ring 26 92 00 900 9
Bulb for clock
and speedometer 11 94 60 600 312V, 2W 10
Bulb for charging-
indicator lamp 11 81 60 601 H12V,2W n
Bulb for fuel
control lamp 11 81 60 601 H12V,2wW 12
NSU-Prima V

52

1. 1958




Description 1 4 9 3
Spare wheel
Carrier 26 93 00 001 1
Lock screw 26 93 00 003 2
Washer 8,4DIN 125 3
Wing nut M 8DIN 315 4
Wheel 26 51 00 504 —
@ Inner tube 3,50—10" —
® Tyre 3,50--10" —
Mirror 26 93 00 002 5
@ not supplied
NSU-Prima V
1. 1958

53



